

Suit No: 10045/16

06.08.2016

Present: Ms. Indu Khurrana, plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are present in person.
Sh. S.K. Tanwar, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2
None for defendant no.3
counsel for defendant no. 4.
None is appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 3. Therefore,
in the present facts and circumstances, **defendant no. 3 is proceeded
Ex-Parte.**

The right to file the written statement on behalf of the
defendant no. 3 has already been closed.

Adjournment by the counsel for the plaintiff sought due to
illness.

Heard and allowed.

Put up for framing of issues on 03.09.2016.

The parties are directed to remain present on next date of
hearing to explore the possibility of settlement.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
06.08.2016