

Suit No:610045/16
Indu Khurrana vs Satish Khurrana
03.09.2016

Present: Ms. Indu Khurrana, plaintiff in person.
Sh. Bhagat Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Tanwar, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2
None is appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 3 therefore,
in the present facts and circumstances, defendant no.3 is proceeded Ex-
Parte.

The conciliation efforts are made but there seems to be no
possibility of the settlement between them.

Pleadings are complete. From the perusal of the pleadings
and material on record, following issues are framed:-

- 1. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is liable to be dismissed in view of the admission of the existence of the WILL dated 11.06.1968? OPD**
- 2. Whether Smt. Uttam Devi had become absolute owner of the suit property by virtue of lease deed dated 31.12.1982? OPP**
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for preliminary decree of the partition of suit property? If yes, what is the share of the parties to the suit? OPP**
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for final decree of the partition? OPP**
- 5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of declaration that the release deed dated 12.12.1977 are not binding upon the plaintiffs? OPP**

-2-

Suit No:610045/16

Indu Khurrana vs Satish Khurrana

6. Relief.

No other issues arised or pressed for.

Put up for PE by way of affidavit on 25.11.2016. Advance copy be supplied. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
03.09.2016