

Suit No:610045/16  
Indu Khurrana vs Satish Khurana

25.11.2016

Present: Sh. Bhagat Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. S.K. Tanwar, counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.  
Sh. S. Pandit, counsel for the defendant no.4.  
Defendant no.3 is Ex-Parte.

No PW present. No PW summoned. No affidavit filed.

An application under order 12 Rule 6 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff moved.

The issues have already been framed. The matter is now at the stage of plaintiff evidence. Therefore, at this stage, I am not inclined to exercise the discretionary power under order XII Rule 6 CPC. Hence, application under order XII Rule 6 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff is dismissed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted for PE subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/-.

Put up for payment of cost/PE by way of affidavit on 09.02.2017. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied.

Devender Kumar Jangala  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
25.11.2016