

Suit No:610045/16

Indu Khurana v/s Satish Khurana & ors

19.03.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant
no.1 and 2.

None for defendant no.3 and 4.

The order dated 13.01.2017 of the Hon'ble High Court
has been perused.

Defendant submits that they have not received copy of
the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC and also seeks time to
file reply to the application.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the application
within two days to the defendant or counsel against
acknowledgment. Thereafter, defendants are at liberty to file reply
to the said application on or before next date of hearing after
supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against
acknowledgment atleast one week in advance.

Be listed for arguments on the application under Order
12 Rule 6, CPC on 06.06.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

19.03.2018