

Suit No: 610045/16

Indu Khurrana vs Satish Khurrana & ors.

26.11.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Vikram Aggarwal.

Sh. S.K Tanwar, counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

Defendant o. 3 is already Ex-Parte.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. D.P Shukla, proxy counsel for defendant no. 4.

Though the matter is listed for arguments under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC. However, it is stated by counsel for plaintiff that Ms Asha Kakkar i.e. mother of defendant no. 4 and one of daughter of Smt. Uttam Devi was survived by husband also which is not impleaded as party in the present suit.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment to implead him as party.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Plaintiff is at liberty to move appropriate application in this regard which shall be disposed off as per provisions of law.

Be listed for further proceedings on 25.02.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi

26.11.2018