

Suit No:610045/16  
Indu Khurana v/s Satish Khurana & ors  
25.02.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.1 and 2 in person.  
Sh. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. S.K Tanwar, counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.  
Defendant no.3 is already ex-parte.  
None for defendant no.4.  
Plaintiffs seek passover to call their main counsel stating that main counsel shall be filing requisite application today.

On request, matter is passed over to 11.30 AM.

At this stage, Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiffs has appeared and he seeks passover to get the application photocopied and file the same in the court.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, matter is passed over to 10.30 AM.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ/West/Delhi  
25.02.2019

10.30 AM.

Present: As above.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC along with proposed amended memo of parties have been filed by the plaintiff seeking impleadment of Sh. Ajab Lal Kakkar. Copy of the application supplied to counsel for defendant no.1 who is present in the court.

Let notice of the present application be served upon proposed defendant i.e. Ajab Lal Kakkar on filing of PF by plaintiff. Parties are at liberty to file reply to the application on or before the NDOH.

As application under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC has been moved seeking impleadment of new defendant, therefore, application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC shall be considered after disposing off present application.

Be listed for arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC on 15.05.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ/West/Delhi  
25.02.2019