

Suit No: 610045/16
Indu Khurrana vs Satish Khurrana

15.05.2019

Present: Ms Rajni Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma, proxy counsel for
defendant no. 1 and 2
None for defendant no. 3 and 4

As per the report of Ahlmad, reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2. Counsel for plaintiff acknowledges that plaintiff has received the copy of same.

Notice issued to proposed defendants not received back. Be awaited for same.

In the meantime, issue fresh notice of the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC to the proposed defendants on filing of PF and RC by plaintiff returnable on 03.09.2019. Proposed defendants be also served through concerned Ld. District Judge.

Be listed for service report of proposed defendants and arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 03.09.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
15.05.2019