

15.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff
None for defendant

Matter was received by way of transfer on some earlier date. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that today, the matter is fixed for arguments on his application under order 12 rule 6 CPC. He further submitted that reply to that application had already been filed by the defendant.

He further submitted that his another application under order 1 rule 10 CPC is also pending. He next, submitted that plaintiff has expired and that is why he has up-loaded an application under order 22 rule 3 CPC, on the dedicated e-mail ID of the court, for impleading his L.Rs. Reader took out the print out of the application under order 22 rule 3 CPC and put it on the judicial file.

Put up the case for reply/arguments on all pending applications on 03.11.2020.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
15.09.2020