

Civ DJ No. 10045/16  
CNR No. DLWT01-000312-2011  
Indu Khurana Vs Satish Khurana & Ors.

27.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiff with proposed LRs of plaintiff namely Pawan Sarin.

None for the defendants.

Notice of two applications of plaintiff u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC could not be issued to the defendants due to non filing of PF.

Issue notice of those applications to the defendants on filing PF/RC within 20 days from today, returnable on **26.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
27.01.2021