

Civ. No. 10045/16
Indu Khurana Vs. Satish Khurana

17.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. K. Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Tanwar, counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

None for other defendants.

Notice sent to defendant no. 2 for 26.04.2021, was received back served. Notice to remaining defendant nos. 3, 4 & 5 not received back.

On 26.04.2021, the court was closed due to lock-down. So, issue fresh notice of the application of plaintiff u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and another application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC to defendant nos. 3, 4 & 5 on filing of PF/RC within 30 days of resumption of normal working of the court, returnable on **15.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
17.08.2021