

Civ DJ No. 10045/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000312-2011
Indu Khurana Vs. Satish Khurana

15.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Proposed L.Rs Sh. Pawan Sareen for plaintiff in person.
Sh. Maish Vaid, counsel for D-1 & D-2
Defendant no. 3 is ex-parte vide order dated 03.09.2016.
None for proposed defendants nos. 4 & 5.

Steps not taken and hence, notice of two application of the plaintiff i.e. one of under order 1 rule 10 CPC and second under order 22 rule 3 CPC could not be issued to proposed defendant nos. 4 & 5.

Issue fresh notice of above said applications to proposed defendant nos. 4 & 5 on filing of PF/RC within 15 days from today.

Put up on 14.12.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
15.11.2021