

Civ. DJ No. 10045/16  
CNR No. DLWT01-00  
Indu Khurana Vs Satish Khurana

12.05.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K. Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant no. 3 is ex-parte vide order dated 03.09.2016.

Both parties have argued on the application under order 12 rule 6 CPC and counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for slight further arguments.

Put up on 20.07.2022 for arguments on application under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
12.05.2022