

Civ DJ No. 10045/16
INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA
CNR No. DLWT01-000312-2011

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ankush, proxy counsel for sh. K. Bhardwaj,
main counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.
Defendant no. 3 is ex parte vide order dated
03.09.2016.

The proxy counsel for D-1 and D-2 submits that unfortunately D-2 has died on 08.06.2022. He has also supplied the list of LRs of deceased to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. He is directed to supply the death certificate as well of said D-2 to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an appropriate application u/O 22 R 4 CPC for impleading the LRs of deceased D-2. However, it is stated by him that they have not been supplied the correct address of the LRs of said deceased. Ld. Counsel for D-1 & D-2 is directed to supply the correct address of said LRs within a weeks time directly to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, so that he may take appropriate steps.

At this stage, two separate applications have been filed by the plaintiff, one moved u/S. 151 CPC praying for

Contd...2

directions to defendant nos. 1 & 2 to furnish their fresh addresses and phone numbers and the other application also u/S. 151 CPC praying for issuance of summons to defendant nos. 4 & 5 or for decree them ex-parte. Copies supplied.

Put up for filing reply / arguments on the above applications / further proceedings on 20.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.07.2022