

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Pavan Sarin, LR of the plaintiff.

Sh. K. Bhardwaj & Sh. S.K. Tanwar, Ld. counsel for D-1 & LRs of D-2.

D-3 and D-5 are *ex-parte*.

The matter has been listed today for framing of issues. However, the same have already been framed on 03.09.2016. However, an application u/o 12 Rule 6 moved by the plaintiff is still pending for adjudication. There is no appearance on behalf of D-4 since 19.02.2020. Consequently, D-4 is also proceeded against *ex-parte*. Ld. counsel for D-1 has moved an application U/o 7 Rule 11(a). Copy has been supplied to LR of the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the pending application u/o 12 Rule 6 and filing of reply to application filed today within a period of four weeks from today. Advance copy of Reply be supplied to LR of plaintiff. If possible application u/o 7 rule 11 shall also be taken up for hearing on the next date.

Put up for arguments on **10.04.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.12.2022