

14  
Civ DJ 94/2016  
10045/16

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Sonal Anand and Ms Surbhi Singh, ld. Counsels for L.Rs of plaintiff.  
Sh. K. Bhardwaj and Sh. S.K. Tanwar, ld. Counsels for Defendant no. 1 & L.Rs of defendant no. 2.  
Defendant no. 3 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 03.09.2016.  
Defendant no. 4 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 21.12.2022.  
Defendant no. 5 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 01.11.2022.

Reply to the application under order VII Rule 11(a) read with section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, has been submitted by the plaintiff.

Part arguments heard on the application under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on 07.08.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
10.04.2023