

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Aayush Sai, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith Sh. Pawan Sarin, AR of the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K.Tanwar and Sh. K.Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 & L.R.s of defendant No.2.

Defendant No.3 to 5 are proceeded ex-parte.

Rejoinder has been filed to the reply filed by plaintiff to the application U/o VII, Rule-11 CPC, moved by defendant no.1. Copy has been supplied to the opposite party. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for plaintiff that his associate counsel Mr. Pawan Gupta has recently passed away in July 2023 and who had been briefing about the present matter. Accordingly, adjournment has been sought.

Put up again for arguments on the application U/o XII, Rule-6 CPC on **27.09.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
07.08.2023 (a)