

27.09.2023

**This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.**

Present: Sh. Aayush Sai, Ld counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff,  
Sh. Pawan Sareen.

Sh. K Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for defendant no 1 and LRs of  
defendant no. 2 along with defendant no. 1 in person.

Arguments heard on behalf of ld counsel for the defendant on  
his application moved U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for addressing  
arguments on said application.

Put up on **18.11.2023** for consideration on an application U/o 7  
Rule 11 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.  
Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:27.09.2023 (SA)