

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

18.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sonal Anand and Sh. Aayush Sai, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Tanwar alongwith Sh. K. Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for D-1 and L.Rs of D-2 alongwith Defendant no. 1 in person.

Arguments heard from both side on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Both Id. Counsels are at liberty to file brief written submission within 2 weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

Put up for order on the above said application on 20.12.2023 at 2:00 P.M or in the alternative for clarification, if any.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 18.11.2023