

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

20.12.2023

**One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 33 matters has been fixed today.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. SK Tanwar and Sh. K Bhardwaj, Ld counsels for the defendant along with D-1 and Lrs of D-2.

Arguments heard on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Ld counsel for defendant has filed copy of contempt petition filed before Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of plaintiff as well as defendant on 16.12.2023 and 13.12.2023 respectively.

Some clarifications have been sought from the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for order on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **18.01.2024 at 4.00 pm.**

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:20.12.2023

**At 2.30 Pm.**

At this stage, Sh. Sonal Anand, Ld counsel for the petitioner is appeared through VC and he is apprised about the proceedings of today's date as well as NDOH i.e. 18.01.2024 at 4.00 pm.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:20.12.2023