

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Sarin, LR of plaintiff in person.
Sh. S.K. Khurana, defendant no. 1 in person.

Vide separate order of the even date, the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no.1 has been dismissed.

Put up for PE on 06.02.2024 and 12.02.2024. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of affidavit of evidence of the witnesses to be examined on the next date of hearing at least one week before the next date of hearing to ld. Counsel for the defendants.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 18.01.2024