

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. Aayush Sai Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. K Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 and Lrs of D-2.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not pressing his application moved under order 12 rule 6 CPC and the same be dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the submission of the ld counsel of the plaintiff, the said application under order 12 rule 6 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to lead PE.

This case is also fixed on 12.02.2024, ld counsel for the defendant requests the court to cancel the said date as he is not available on that day. Considering the submissions of ld counsel for the defendant, the date already given 12.02.2024 stands cancelled.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2024 at 12.00 noon.**

The longer date has been given, as per request of both Ld counsels.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavits of the witnesses, to be examined on the NDOH, at least 10 days before NDOH, to ld counsel for the defendant.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.02.2024