

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar Verma, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ajay Saijwal, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 & L.Rs of 2

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit of PW-1 has been filed on record on behalf of the plaintiff, copy of the same has already been supplied to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that back bone of the plaintiff has broken and he filed medical document of the plaintiff on record and seeks an adjournment for leading PE. Request is not opposed.

Ld. counsel submits that at least 2 months will be taken by the plaintiff to recover from the injury and seeks a longer date. Considering the condition of the plaintiff, longer date is being given.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.04.2024