

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rishikesh Dev, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Sejwal, Id. Counsel for the defendants

Id. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the plaintiff has not fully recovered from his backbone injury. On the last date of hearing also an adjournment was sought on the above said ground and longer date was given to the plaintiff for leading PE.

Issues in the present case has been framed on 3.09.2016, till date no witness has been examined on behalf of the plaintiff. One last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE with the directions that if the plaintiff is not able to come to the court for giving testimony then he shall move an application within 14 days for appointment of Local Commissioner. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 14.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 01.08.2024