

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sonal Anand, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Parth Mahajan, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff along with PW-1 in person.
Sh. N.S. Negi and Sh. S.K. Tanwar, Ld counsels for the defendants.

PW-1 has been examined and partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred due to lunch as after lunch, ld counsel for defendants is not available.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **21.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:14.11.2024