

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Aayush Sai, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith PW-1.
Sh. N.S. Negi and Sh. Ajay Sejwal, Id. Counsels for the defendants.

PW-1 has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as per the reason mentioned in the testimony of PW-1 itself.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.01.2025