

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. karan Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. N.S. Negi and Sh. K. Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for
the defendants.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and his further
cross examination is deferred due to lunch and after lunch, both ld
counsels are not available.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on
02.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.04.2025