

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

12.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rishabh, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. K. Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for Lrs of defendant no.1  
and for defendant no. 2.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, matter be put  
up for purpose fixed on 07.01.2026.

(Reader)  
12.09.2025