

INDU KHURANA Vs. SATISH KHURANA

07.01.2026.

Present: Sh. Rishabh, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with LR of deceased plaintiff/Sh. Pawan Sarin.
Sh. K. Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1
and for Lrs of defendant no. 2.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he will move an application for summoning the witnesses mentioned in the list of witness filed by him. Application be filed within 10 days with advance copy to Ld counsel for defendants.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

It is made clear that if on the NDOH, no witness is examined on behalf of the plaintiff then no further opportunity shall be given for leading PE.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.01.2026