

IA no. 1/2026 and IA no. 2/2026

in

Civ DJ no. 610045/2016

Indu Khurana Vs Satish Khurana & ORs

05.02.2026

File is taken up today on the abovesaid IAs filed on behla of plaintiff.

Present: Sh. Karan Singh Id counsel for plaintiff along with Sh. Pawan Sareen.

First IA is application under order 39 rule 2A CPC.

Put up the said IA on the date already fixed i.e.

16.03.2026.

Second IA is an application under 16 rule 1 & 6 CPC for issuance of summons to the witnesses.

Let summons be issued to the following witnesses for PE, on filing of PF.

1. concerned clerk/record keeper of Land & Development Office.

2. Concerned clerk/record keeper from the Registry of Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Summons be issued to the concerned clerk/record keeper from the Registry of Hon'ble High court of Delhi, as per the circular issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Diet money to the said witnesses be given at the spot.

Put up on date already fixed ie. **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.02.2026